BID RESULTS

TRUCKEE TAHOE AIRPORT DISTRICT

APRON LIGHTING AND SEGMENTED CIRCLE w/ LIGHTED WIND CONE

6/10/2011

				Koch & Koch		Royal Electric		Par Electric		Curtis & Sons		Aspen Developers		Engineers Estimate	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
P-100-1	Mobilization/Demobilization (Approximately 10%)	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$19,583.00	\$19,583.00	\$8,830.00	\$8,830.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$40,938.00	\$40,938.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
P-104-1	Removal of Segmented Circle & Wind Cone	1	LS	\$3,562.00		\$2,190.00	\$2,190.00	\$11,405.00	\$11,405.00	\$4,115.00	\$4,115.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
P-104-2	Removal of Wooden Pole	5	EA	\$762.40		\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$742.00	\$3,710.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,575.00	\$12,875.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
P-104-3	Removal of Steel Pole	1	EA	\$3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00	\$4,314.00	\$4,314.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,015.00	\$4,015.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
P-151-1	Clearing & Grubbing	8,050	S.Y.	\$0.62	7 ,	\$1.75	\$14,087.50	\$2.00	\$16,100.00	\$1.80	\$14,490.00	\$3.57	\$28,738.50	\$1.00	\$8,050.00
P-152-1	Unclassififed Excavation & Embankment	1	L.S.	\$11,050.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$18,100.00	\$18,100.00	\$19,291.00	\$19,291.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$57,350.00	\$57,350.00	\$40,250.00	\$40,250.00
P-156-1	Temporary Air and Water Pollution, Soil Erosion and Siltation Control	1	L.S.	\$5,325.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,604.00	\$5,604.00	\$15,307.00	\$15,307.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
RC-1	Oversized Rock Removal	20	EA	\$390.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$540.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,665.00	\$33,300.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$610.00	\$12,200.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00
P-209-1	6-Inch Aggregate Base Course	4,804	S.Y.		\$ 34,348.60	\$10.10	\$48,520.40	\$9.00	\$43,236.00	\$15.07	\$72,396.28		\$40,834.00	\$8.00	\$38,432.00
P-401S-1	3-Inch Plant Mix Bitumionous Pavement w/Fog Seal	4,804	S.Y.		\$ 153,728.00	\$31.00	\$148,924.00	\$29.00	\$139,316.00	\$40.93	\$196,627.72	\$30.00	\$144,120.00	\$15.00	\$72,060.00
P-610-1	Refurbish Existing Pole Foundations	11	EA	\$281.00	\$ 3,091.00	\$680.00	\$7,480.00	\$571.00	\$6,281.00	\$506.00	\$5,566.00	\$1,111.00	\$12,221.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00
L-130-1	Segmented Circle	1	L.S.	\$61,107.00	\$ 61,107.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$123,861.00	\$123,861.00	\$71,091.00	\$71,091.00	\$69,764.00	\$69,764.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
L-807-1	12-Foot Lighted Wind Cone	1	L.S.	\$9,121.00	+ -,	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$13,749.00	\$13,749.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,425.00	\$9,425.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
L-16010-6.1	Incidental Electrical Work	1	LS	\$5,025.00		\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$1,373.00	\$1,373.00	\$52,457.00	\$52,457.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
L-16010-6.2	Service Panel Work	1	LS	\$6,475.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,858.00	\$2,858.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,611.00	\$1,611.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
L-16110-5.1	Underground Electrical Conduit	100	LF	\$61.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$104.50	\$10,450.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
L-16117-5.1	Traffic Rated Pull Box	7	EA	\$1,442.00	\$ 10,094.00	\$1,330.00	\$9,310.00	\$1,001.00	\$7,007.00	\$2,749.00	\$19,243.00	\$1,566.00	\$10,962.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00
L-16120-5.1	Power Cable, #2 THWN Cu	8,900	LF	\$2.14	\$ 19,046.00	\$2.79	\$24,831.00	\$2.60	\$23,140.00	\$2.23	\$19,847.00	\$2.00	\$17,800.00	\$6.00	\$53,400.00
L-16120-5.2	Power Cable, #4 THWN Cu	9,400	LF	\$1.50	,	\$1.87	\$17,578.00	\$2.00	\$18,800.00	\$1.42	\$13,348.00	\$1.40	\$13,160.00	\$4.00	\$37,600.00
L-16120-5.3	Power Cable, #8 Ground	3,500	LF	\$0.69	' '	\$1.13	\$3,955.00	\$1.30	\$4,550.00	\$0.59	\$2,065.00	\$0.75	\$2,625.00	\$2.00	\$7,000.00
L-16502-8.1	Light Fixture Assembly 3-Head	7	EA	\$6,371.00	\$ 44,597.00	\$6,700.00	\$46,900.00	\$7,231.00	\$50,617.00	\$531.00	\$3,717.00	\$10,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00
L-16502-8.2	Light Fixture Assembly 2-Head	10	EA	\$6,379.00	\$ 63,790.00	\$4,700.00	\$47,000.00	\$5,502.00	\$55,020.00	\$531.00	\$5,310.00	\$7,105.00	\$71,050.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
L-16503-8.1	Steel Light Pole	6	EA	\$7,841.00	\$ 47,046.00	\$10,300.00	\$61,800.00	\$5,103.00	\$30,618.00	\$17,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00
CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL \$546,973.60						\$578,778.90		\$636,980.00		\$659,060.00		\$713,638.50		\$482,392.00	
Deductive Alternative												Total Adj	usted by -\$300.00		
P-209-1	6-Inch Aggregate Base Course	-4,804	S.Y.	\$7.15	\$ (34,348.60)	\$10.10	\$ (48,520.40)	\$9.00	\$ (43,236.00)	\$15.07	\$ (72,396.28)	\$8.50	\$ (40,834.00)	\$8.00	\$ (38,432.00)
P-401S-1	3-Inch Plant Mix Bitumionous Pavement w/Fog Seal	-4,804	S.Y.		\$(153,728.00)		\$(148,924.00)		\$(139,316.00)		\$(196,627.72)		\$(144,120.00)		\$ (72,060.00)
P-209-2	3-Inch Aggregate Base Course	4,804	S.Y.	\$4.33	\$ 20,801.32	\$9.20	\$ 44,196.80	\$10.20	\$ 49,000.80	\$7.50	\$ 36,030.00	\$9.50	\$ 45,638.00	\$5.00	\$ 24,020.00
										Total A	djusted by -\$0.72	Total Adj	usted by -\$300.00		
CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL WITH DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATIVE \$379,698.32						9	425,531.30	\$	503,428.80	9	426,066.00	9	574,322.50	\$	395,920.00
V. 3,000						•	,	•	,	•	,		,	•	,